## Visit Jackson Hole - Social Media User Terms & Conditions

When using the Visit Jackson Hole website, social media channels and branded communication services, you agree that you will not post, send, submit, publish, or transmit in connection with this site any material that:

- You do not have the right to post, including proprietary material of any third party, such as
  files containing software or other material protected by intellectual property laws (or by
  rights of privacy or publicity);
- Advocates illegal activity or discusses an intent to commit an illegal act;
- Is vulgar, obscene, pornographic, or indecent;
- Does not pertain directly to Visit Jackson Hole's site or channel content;
- Threatens or abuses others, libels, defames, invades privacy, stalks, is obscene, pornographic, racist, abusive, harassing, threatening or offensive;
- Seeks to exploit or harm children by exposing them to inappropriate content, asking for personally identifiable details or otherwise;
- Harvests or otherwise collects information about others, including e-mail addresses, without their consent;
- Violates any law or may be considered to violate any law;
- Impersonates or misrepresents your connection to any other entity or person or otherwise manipulates headers or identifiers to disguise the origin of the content;
- Advertises any commercial endeavor (e.g., offering for sale products or services) or otherwise engages in any commercial activity (e.g., conducting raffles or contests, displaying sponsorship banners, and/or soliciting goods or services) except as may be specifically authorized on this site:
- · Solicits funds, advertisers or sponsors;
- Includes programs that contain viruses, worms and/or Trojan horses or any other computer code, files or programs designed to interrupt, destroy or limit the functionality of any computer software or hardware or telecommunications:
- Disrupts the normal flow of dialogue, causes a screen to scroll faster than other users are able to type, or otherwise act in a way which affects the ability of other people to engage in real time activities via Visit Jackson Hole's branded channels;
- Disobeys any policy or regulations including any code of conduct or other guidelines, established from time to time regarding use of this site or any networks connected to this site:
- Contains hyper-links to other sites that contain content that falls within the descriptions set forth above.

Visit Jackson Hole reserves the right to monitor use of its website and social media channels to determine compliance with these Terms of Use, as well as the right to remove or refuse any information for any reason. Visit Jackson Hole reserves the right to terminate your access to any or all of its branded channels and/or communication services at any time without notice for any reason whatsoever. Visit Jackson Hole also reserves the right at all times to disclose any information as necessary to satisfy any applicable law, regulation, legal process or governmental request, or to edit, refuse to post or to remove any information or materials, in whole or in part, in its sole discretion. Materials uploaded to Visit Jackson Hole's branded channels may be subject to posted limits on use, reproduction and/or dissemination and you are responsible for abiding by such limitations with respect to your submissions, including any downloaded materials.

Notwithstanding these rights, you remain solely responsible for the content of your submissions. You acknowledge and agree that neither Visit Jackson Hole nor any third party that provides Content to Visit Jackson Hole will assume or have any liability for any action or

inaction by Visit Jackson Hole or such third party with respect to any submission. Visit Jackson Hole cautions you against giving out any personally identifying information about yourself in any communication service. Visit Jackson Hole does not control or endorse the content, messages or information posted by third parties in any branded communication service.